## Kinsta Inc. Sub-processor List

Updated on: July 7, 2023

Name	Description of Use	Location of Processing
Cloudflare, Inc.	Security and performance of Customer Applications	Regional - Kinsta utilizes the Cloudflare Data Localization Suite. Data centers are located around the world.
		For additional information, please review Cloudflare's commitment to GDPR compliance and their article on data localization.
Google LLC / Google Ireland Limited	Host and secure Customer Applications	Customer's Choice - Customers choose the data center where their Customer Applications will be hosted. Data centers are located around the world.
		Note: Kinsta's analytics cluster, which processes IP addresses and other access log information from Client Applications, is hosted in the United States.
		For additional information, please review Google Cloud & the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).
Intercom	Customer support and communication	United States
		For additional information, please review Intercom's Security Policy
Mailchannels Corporation	Transmit transactional emails from Customer Applications	Canada, United States
		For additional information, please review this article on MailChannel's GDPR readiness.

Inactiv.com Media Solutions Private Limited and BlogVault	Migrate Customer Applications (only upon	European Union
Inc. d/b/a Migrate Guru	Customer request)	For additional information, please review this article on Migrate Guru's GDPR readiness.